General instructions regarding technical and financial bids 

1. PART- I (Technical Bid Criteria) 

1.1 E-tenders in two parts are invited from FMS Companies / Firms / Agencies for 
“DEPLOYMENT OF FIREMAN AT VARIOUS PREMISES OF RESERVE BANK OF 
INDIA, MUMBAI” at an estimated cost of ₹2,92,00,000/- (₹Two Crore Ninety-Two 
Lakh only excluding GST. 
1.2 The Online tenders will be available for viewing /download from 11.00 AM on 
18/01/2024 from the website www.mstcecommerce.com and Bank’s website 
www.rbi.org.in. 
1.3 A pre-bid meeting of the intending tenderers will be held at 03.00 PM on